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Meydan
Freitag, 6. Februar 2026
1 14:30 Race 1 - Azizi Mina Handicap - Dirt

1910 m 137.200 

2 15:05 Race 2 - Azizi Venice Handicap - Turf
1609 m 171.497 

3 15:40 Race 3 - Azizi Reve Maiden Stakes - Dirt
1910 m 161.699 

4 16:15 Race 4 - Dubai Trophy Stakes Sponsored By Azizi Developments - Turf
1207 m 342.998 

5 16:50 Race 5 - Azizi Creek Views Handicap - Dirt
1408 m 186.199 

6 17:25 Race 6 - Lord Glitters Handicap Sponsored By Azizi Developments - Turf
1810 m 342.998 

7 18:00 Race 7 - Burj Azizi Handicap - Dirt
1207 m 245.000 

8 18:35 Race 8 - Azizi Riviera Handicap - Turf
1207 m 186.199 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Acapulco Bay 6
Action Point 5
Af Estatha 1
Af Mukhrej 1
Akram 4
Al Aali 6
Al Fareeq 5
Alarish 1
Algrain 1
Almutanabbi 4
Alpine Trail 6
Arabian Angel 2
Arabian Story 6
Archivist 6
Auntie Fair 3
Awesome Fleet 3
Bf Alshaham 1
Breakdancer 2
Bullace 6
Calyxoh 2
Caramelito 6
Carron 2
Cat Belling 4
Cats By Five 7

Catullus 4
Chaldero 2
Columnist 5
Dante's Lad 6
Danyah 7
Deep Hope 8
Desert Peace 5
Desperate Hero 8
Dioptase 6
Dividend 6
Do Or Do Not 4
Doghan 3
Don Pacifico 5
Don Vaccaro 5
Donde Firmo 7
Expert Choice 2
Flama Sunshine 5
Flying Comet 4
Ghazan Du Soleil 1
Go Chrome Go 5
Guarani 5
Haasim 8
Hadaaya 1
Hannem 4

Hawksbill 6
Heart Of Libya 3
Hilitany 4
Indys Day 1
Involvement 6
Irish Fighter 4
Jallaab 1
Jolly Roger 2
Jouncy 8
Jumaira Bay 5
Jungle Mac 2
Kahrman 5
Kanti De Bozouls 1
Kassou Hipolyte 1
King's Charter 6
Laguna Boy 5
Lahfaty 7
Laneqash 6
Maanar 1
Magsood 8
Majdi 1
Manshod 8
Markoon 2
Maximized 4

Million Doro 5
Monaadah 2
Mr Kafoo 7
Mr Pirelli 5
Music Of Time 2
Mutwahhej Athbah 1
Naqada King 3
Northern Champion 4
Nyaar 5
Odai 8
Olympic Candle 2
On The Way 7
Onight 5
Open Mind 2
Original Outlaw 2
Poster Paint 2
Postmodern 4
Power For Power 4
Quepos 1
Rafid 7
Ramz Muscat 1
Rapper's Delight 8
Rashwan 3
Remaadd 6

Reservardo 8
Righthere Rightnow 8
Sa'ari 1
Sahalat 7
Salb 1
San Sebastian 2
Sean 6
Secret State 2
Sirocco Winds 5
Smart System 5
Stormy State 3
Straight And Level 5
Sucette 3
Tai Hang Pegasus 3
Tailgunner Joe 2
Thayir 1
The Trickster 2
Theatre Honours 2
Tourist 8
Tufaan E Dubai 5
Twilight Calls 8
Uptown Walk The Line 1
Vespasian 8
Watch Collector 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A Aziz Al Balushi 1 A De Vries 6 A J Slattery 1,2,3,5
Allaia Tiar 1 Bernardo Pinheiro 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 Billy Loughnane 2,4,6
Chantal Sutherland 2 D Tudhope 2,6 Elione Chaves 4
F Goncalves 5 George Wood 8 H Al Busaidi 1,2,8
Hollie Doyle 2,4 J A Powell 5 J Moreira 5,6,8
James Doyle 2,4,5,6 Jules Mobian 1 K Al Balushi 1
K Shoemark 2,3,4,5,8 M Barzalona 2,3,4,6,7 M Favriaux 6,8
M Kappushev 5 M Rodrigues 1 Non Runner 1,4,6
O J Orr 2,6 Oisin Murphy 2,4,8 P J Dobbs 5,7,8
Q Al Busaidi 1 R Ffrench 8 R Mullen 1,2,3,5,6,7,8
Ray Dawson 1,3,5,6 Reserve 1 1,2,5 Reserve 2 1,2,5
Reserve 3 1,2,5 Reserve 4 2,5 Rossa Ryan 6
S Al Balushi 1 S De Sousa 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8 S Hitchcott 1,3,4,5,7
Saffie Osborne 4,6,8 Sandro Paiva 1,4,8 T P O'Shea 1,2,3,5,6,7,8
V Janacek 2 V Salgado 4,5 W Buick 3,4,5,6,7

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A & Olascoaga 2,3,5,7,8 A Al Al Neyadi 5 A Alhamida 1 A Badwawi 5
A Bin Harmash 3,4,5,7 A Hammadi 1 B Seemar 2,3,4,5,6,7,8 C Appleby 3,4,6
C Fellowes 3 D Watson 2,5,7,8 Dr R Newland & J Insole 6 Dylan Cunha 2
E Jeanne 1,5 E Legrix 1 E Lemartinel 1 E Walker 4
Ernst Oertel 1 F Nass 6 G Arizkorreta Elosegui 2 G Boughey 2,4
H & T Alalawi 1,6 H Al Jehani 4,5,6 I Hadhrami 1 Ian Williams 6
J A Osborne 4,6 Jane Chapple-Hyam 2 K Ramadan 8 M Al Jahoori 1
M Baidhaei 3,5 M Balushi 1 M Costa 6,7,8 M Mardood 6
M Mheiri 1,2,5,7,8 M N Nieslanik 2,4 N Caullery 6 N Petersen 5
O Refai 8 Q Aboud 2 R Bouresly 4,5 R Spencer 6,8
S & E Crisford 2,4,5,6,8 S Almarar 1 S Bin Suroor 2,6 S Ghadayer 3,5,6,7,8
Salman Sabri 4
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1
14:30

1910 m
137.200 

Flach

Race 1 - Azizi Mina Handicap - Dirt
Rennpreis: 137.200  (84.001 28.000 13.998 7.001 4.200)

1
1910

Box: 3
ML: 34,0

59.90

Algrain
9j. grey H (Dahess - Bise Al Maury)

Trainer: M Balushi
Besitzer: Ibrahim Hamood Said Al Balu

S Hitchcott

14.12 Abu Dhabi 4 58.5 2414 39.600 S De Sousa Rb Yas Sir, Raad Lembarak, Fifre Al Maury
22.11 Abu Dhabi 8 57.2 1609 300.000 Muanis Al Siyabi Kanaille De Faust, Munhiah Athbah, Al Laith
07.03 Toulouse 7 56.7 2099 28.750 C Cadel Hoggar De L'ardus, Nafe'eh, Gassab

2
Box: 7
ML: 6,5

59.90

Jallaab
5j. b H (Munjiz - Edity De Faust)

Trainer: E Legrix
Besitzer: Yas Racing

S De Sousa

06.12 Abu Dhabi 7 57.2 2213 240.000 S De Sousa Haseef, Kardoom, Ghazy
02.11 Abu Dhabi 1 58.1 1609 39.600 S De Sousa Asmaha'an, Ssr Laheeb
12.04 Abu Dhabi 4 57.2 2213 180.000 T P O'Shea So'ud, Listo De Faust, Al Murshid
09.03 Abu Dhabi 2 57.2 2213 138.000 T P O'Shea So'ud, Ghazy
16.02 Abu Dhabi 5 57.2 1609 138.000 T P O'Shea Rasasi, Aloraiq, Al Fatih

3
Box: 6

59.90

Kanti De Bozouls
6j. b W (No Risk Al Maury - Mesk De Bozouls)

Trainer: I Hadhrami
Besitzer: Ibrahim Mohammed M I Al-Fa

Non Runner

27.10 Toulouse 6 58.1 2199 95.041 41,0 F Veron Geneva, Wala'a, Molfit
15.08 San Sebastian 7 59.4 1600 342.149 J B Eyquem Al Wakrah, Lino (A), Extra Time
01.08 Mont De Marsan 6 58.1 1599 42.769 29,0 M Foulon Wala'a, Rb Malexis, Lady De Faust
12.07 La Teste De Buch 6 58.5 1899 47.521 51,0 F Veron Rb Kingmaker, Muraad, Extra Time
15.02 Doha 8 57.6 1609 1.175.392 T Bachelot Al Wakrah, Luwsail, Jabalah

4
Box: 16
ML: 11,0

59.90

Salb
10j. b H (Dormane - Nahdhah)

Trainer: I Hadhrami
Besitzer: Royal Cavalry Oman

Allaia Tiar

10.04 Al Ain 6 58.1 2012 60.000 S Al Balushi Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak, Rb Frynchh D
01.03 Meydan 6 57.2 2012 360.000 Connor Beasley Mubeed, Tariq, Hiab Al Zaman
14.02 Meydan 1 59.4 2012 84.000 H Al Busaidi Tahhan Al Wathba, Indys Day
13.12 Meydan 8 57.2 1811 176.923 S Al Balushi Unleashed, Kanaille De Faust, Af Yatwy
14.11 Al Ain 8 58.1 1811 50.128 S Al Balushi Af Yatwy, Ramz Muscat, Oss

5
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

59.40

Indys Day
8j. b H (Burning Sand - Ak Loretta)

Trainer: A Hammadi
Besitzer: Al Ajban Stables

S Al Balushi

03.01 Al Ain 6 57.2 1811 90.000 Q Al Busaidi Tariq, Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak
12.12 Meydan 10 57.2 1911 180.000 Charlie Bennett Vizhir, Nassif, Aa Lahab
28.11 Al Ain 4 58.1 1811 51.000 Q Al Busaidi Rb Frynchh Dude, Hiab Al Zaman, Nimir
08.11 Abu Dhabi 7 57.6 2414 39.600 T P O'Shea Af Mualami, Raad Lembarak, L'amiral La M
10.04 Al Ain 5 58.1 2012 60.000 A Aziz Al Balushi Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak, Rb Frynchh D

6
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

59.40

Quepos
9j. grey W (Al Tair - Bonnett)

Trainer: I Hadhrami
Besitzer: Abdullah Amur Masoud Al Ma

K Al Balushi

09.11 Al Ain 5 58.1 1006 51.000 S Al Balushi Al Fatih, Rb Money Maker, Rb Nash Bash
10.04 Al Ain 2 59.9 1811 42.000 H Al Busaidi Af Mouhayer, Untethered
09.03 Abu Dhabi 14 59.9 2213 39.600 Connor Beasley Sole Mio Al Maury, Haroon, Raad Lembarak
06.02 Al Ain 13 57.2 1609 51.000 Connor Beasley Tariq, Hiab Al Zaman, Bel'izam
20.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 294.872 S Al Balushi Mubeed, Af Alajaj, Barakka

7
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

59.40

Sa'ari
6j. b H (Dariya - Waahiba)

Trainer: M Al Jahoori
Besitzer: Yas Racing

H Al Busaidi

03.01 Al Ain 9 57.2 1811 90.000 T P O'Shea Tariq, Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak
28.11 Al Ain 7 58.1 1811 51.000 A Aziz Al Balushi Rb Frynchh Dude, Hiab Al Zaman, Nimir
09.11 Al Ain 1 59.9 1811 48.000 S De Sousa Maknoon, Kif Star
10.04 Al Ain 11 58.1 2012 60.000 A Moatasem Al Balushi Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak, Rb Frynchh D
21.03 Al Ain 4 57.2 1609 210.000 S De Sousa Hiab Al Zaman, Nimir, Af Yatwy

8
Box: 13
ML: 34,0

59.00

Thayir
5j. b H (Af Albahar - Al Sabeg)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Nayel Rashed Saif Al Nayeli 

R Mullen

12.12 Meydan 12 57.2 1911 180.000 D Tudhope Vizhir, Nassif, Aa Lahab
22.11 Abu Dhabi 9 57.2 1609 300.000 A Moatasem Al Balushi Kanaille De Faust, Munhiah Athbah, Al Laith
15.02 Doha 6 57.6 1811 1.052.664 M Barzalona Bianca De Ghazal, Lacaro Du Croate, Intisa
04.01 Pau 4 56.7 2000 34.000 8,5 A Gutierrez Val Lacaro Du Croate, Hm Al Zalmaa, Are'ej
24.11 Toulouse 4 58.1 2000 45.000 2,2 Guillaume Guedj-Gay Hm Majdallah, Labwa De Carrere, Algheed

9
Box: 5
ML: 17,0

58.50

Alarish
9j. alzmel W (Tm Fred Texas - Nasrat)

Trainer: M Balushi
Besitzer: Mohammed Hamdan Al-Maa

Bernardo Pinheiro

03.01 Al Ain 14 57.2 1811 90.000 A Moatasem Al Balushi Tariq, Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak
04.12 Al Ain 1 59.4 2012 48.000 Connor Beasley Rb Nash House, Af Estatha
08.12 Pau 2 56.7 2000 35.085 V Seguy Cephale De Ghazal, Djafar (A)
08.10 Bordeaux Le Bou 6 58.1 1899 36.839 A Werle Soko, Sarhan, Hm Al Bourak
08.09 Mont De Marsan 7 58.5 2000 36.839 A Werle Hm Jalfane, A'them Bahar, Munir Du Soleil

10
Box: 15
ML: 34,0

57.60

Mutwahhej Athbah
6j. b H ( - )

Trainer: E Jeanne
Besitzer: Athbah Racing

M Rodrigues

14.11 Abu Dhabi 14 57.2 2213 66.600 T P O'Shea Rb Kingmaker, Ajrad Athbah, First Classs

11
Box: 14
ML: 15,0

57.60

Ramz Muscat
6j. b H (Omaier - Af Mutawakelah)

Trainer: I Hadhrami
Besitzer: Abdul Rahman Ali Saif Abdulr

A Aziz Al Balushi

04.12 Al Ain 11 58.1 1408 48.000 S Hitchcott Jazeelah, Maanar, Kif Star
09.11 Al Ain 4 59.9 1811 48.000 S Al Balushi Sa'ari, Maknoon, Kif Star
21.03 Al Ain 7 57.2 1609 210.000 S Al Balushi Hiab Al Zaman, Nimir, Af Yatwy
08.03 Al Ain 3 53.1 2012 51.000 Sandro Paiva Nassif, Zajer Al Wathba
06.02 Al Ain 5 54.0 1609 51.000 S Al Balushi Tariq, Hiab Al Zaman, Bel'izam

12
Box: 11
ML: 7,0

55.80

Hadaaya
6j. ch H ( - )

Trainer: E Jeanne
Besitzer: Athbah Racing

T P O'Shea

30.07 RMG Extras 4 57.2 1609 1.043.464 19,0 Tom Marquand Al Ghadeer (A), Ch'ezza (A), Djafar (A)
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1
14:30

1910 m
137.200 

Flach

Race 1 - Azizi Mina Handicap - Dirt
Rennpreis: 137.200  (84.001 28.000 13.998 7.001 4.200)

13
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

55.80

Uptown Walk The Line
6j. b H (Burning Sand - A Noble Leap)

Trainer: S Almarar
Besitzer: Abu Dhabi Racing

Sandro Paiva

16.01 Meydan 3 58.5 1207 72.000 Sandro Paiva Jamra Sb, Rb Nash Bash
03.01 Al Ain 1 57.6 1811 42.000 Sandro Paiva Kif Star, Ludo De Lagarde

14
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

55.30

Ghazan Du Soleil
4j. b H (Gazwan - Sheenah)

Trainer: H & T Alalawi
Besitzer: Mustafa Ahmed Teeka

A J Slattery

27.10 Toulouse 8 58.1 1599 47.521 9,0 M Forest Nerci D, Mn Hattan, Alibaba Du Nil
03.09 Toulouse 7 59.0 1599 47.901 7,5 M Protti Nerci D, Rahaf, Marta De Faust
16.07 Mont De Marsan 3 59.4 1599 47.901 4,3 M Forest Al Fareeq, Germin
16.06 La Teste De Buch 6 58.5 1599 95.041 9,0 M Forest Laffan, Amjaad, Motus De L'aigle
19.04 Tarbes 1 55.8 1500 38.017 11,0 J B Eyquem Marzoog, Mansoor De Faust

15
Box: 10
ML: 26,0

54.90

Majdi
9j. b H (Mijdadd - Pradore)

Trainer: A Hammadi
Besitzer: Al Ajban Stables

Q Al Busaidi

24.01 Al Ain 8 57.2 3219 66.000 Connor Beasley Uday, Kalice De Carrere, Rumz
28.11 Al Ain 12 55.8 1811 51.000 R Mullen Rb Frynchh Dude, Hiab Al Zaman, Nimir
08.03 Al Ain 6 54.0 2012 51.000 Q Al Busaidi Nassif, Zajer Al Wathba, Ramz Muscat
06.02 Al Ain 9 55.8 1609 51.000 A J Slattery Tariq, Hiab Al Zaman, Bel'izam
24.01 Meydan 13 57.2 1811 300.000 Q Al Busaidi Unleashed, Kanaille De Faust, Barakka

16
Box: 1
ML: 7,5

54.00

Maanar
6j. b S (Dariya - Sultana Al Wathba)

Trainer: E Lemartinel
Besitzer: Yas Racing

Jules Mobian

03.01 Al Ain 6 59.9 1811 42.000 S De Sousa Uptown Walk The Line, Kif Star, Ludo De La
04.12 Al Ain 2 55.3 1408 48.000 Jules Mobian Jazeelah, Kif Star
14.11 Abu Dhabi 1 59.0 1609 39.600 S De Sousa Alto, Ar Amira
16.03 Jebel Ali 5 55.8 2012 48.000 Sandro Paiva Af Mukhrej, Golden Years, Af Estatha
09.03 Abu Dhabi 8 53.5 2213 39.600 Jesus Rosales Sole Mio Al Maury, Haroon, Raad Lembarak

17
Box: 6
ML: 8,0

53.10

Bf Alshaham
4j. b H (Enta Horr - Bf Basaalh)

Trainer: I Hadhrami
Besitzer: Hamza Ali Hamed Al Taei

Ray Dawson

11.01 Al Ain 1 53.1 1609 42.000 T P O'Shea Inqath, Af Asyaf
06.12 Abu Dhabi 11 57.2 1609 210.000 H Al Busaidi Turquoise, Alsakib, Yassa

18
53.10

Af Estatha
7j. g H (Hilal Al Zaman - Abeer)

Trainer: Ernst Oertel
Besitzer: Khalid Khalifa Al Nabooda

Reserve 1

03.01 Al Ain 9 59.0 1811 42.000 M Rodrigues Uptown Walk The Line, Kif Star, Ludo De La
04.12 Al Ain 3 58.5 2012 48.000 M Rodrigues Alarish, Rb Nash House
09.11 Al Ain 6 58.1 1811 48.000 M Rodrigues Sa'ari, Maknoon, Kif Star
10.04 Al Ain 5 58.5 1811 42.000 M Rodrigues Af Mouhayer, Quepos, Untethered
16.03 Jebel Ali 3 58.5 2012 48.000 Connor Beasley Af Mukhrej, Golden Years

19
53.10

Kassou Hipolyte
6j. grey H (Al Mouwaffak - Al Sharyah)

Trainer: A Alhamida
Besitzer: Ali Aa

Reserve 2

03.01 Al Ain 14 59.4 1811 42.000 S Al Balushi Uptown Walk The Line, Kif Star, Ludo De La
04.12 Al Ain 11 59.9 2012 48.000 Allaia Tiar Alarish, Rb Nash House, Af Estatha
14.11 Abu Dhabi 13 57.2 2213 66.600 Q Al Busaidi Rb Kingmaker, Ajrad Athbah, First Classs
12.04 Abu Dhabi 1 59.9 1609 42.000 Allaia Tiar Ar Amira, Wateera
08.03 Al Ain 9 53.1 2012 51.000 S De Sousa Nassif, Zajer Al Wathba, Ramz Muscat

20
53.10

Af Mukhrej
10j. g H (Af Al Buraq - Warda Al Maury)

Trainer: Ernst Oertel
Besitzer: Khalid Khalifa Al Nabooda

Reserve 3

14.11 Abu Dhabi 2 55.8 2213 39.600 M Rodrigues Al Etihad, Marmar Al Wathba
02.11 Abu Dhabi 11 59.0 2213 39.600 M Rodrigues Alshaheen, Es Fayez, Haka Du Soleil
10.04 Al Ain 11 54.9 1811 42.000 R Mullen Af Mouhayer, Quepos, Untethered
16.03 Jebel Ali 1 53.5 2012 48.000 Ray Dawson Golden Years, Af Estatha
28.02 Abu Dhabi 9 58.5 2213 39.600 M Rodrigues Af Mouhayer, Falak Almakarim, Anafah

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:05

1609 m
171.497 

Flach

Race 2 - Azizi Venice Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 171.497  (105.000 35.001 17.498 8.749 5.249)

1
1609

Box: 16
ML: 34,0

62.10

Chaldero
6j. b W (Morandi - Charmey)

Trainer: M N Nieslanik
Besitzer: Eva Nieslanikova

K Shoemark

30.01 Meydan 9 60.3 1609 114.000 M Barzalona The Fingal Raven, Ruler Of Time, War Sock
09.01 Meydan 8 59.4 1408 114.000 Ray Dawson Molaqab, Dubai Beach, Silent Defense
02.01 Meydan 14 58.5 1207 180.000 S Mokrosova Two Tribes, Indian Springs, Arabie
12.12 Meydan 12 57.2 1207 180.000 Ray Dawson Drew's Gold, Echo Point, Straight And Level
07.09 Parislongchamp 1 56.2 1400 96.752 2,3 M Barzalona Skylight Brochard, Tortisambert

2
Box: 1
ML: 13,0

62.10

Jolly Roger
4j. b W (Dark Angel - Threading)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Rabbah Racing

M Barzalona

30.01 Meydan 6 59.9 1609 114.000 James Doyle The Fingal Raven, Ruler Of Time, War Sock
10.01 Jebel Ali 2 59.4 1408 60.000 D Tudhope Nam Phrik, African Candy
27.10 Newcastle 3 63.0 1421 22.873 3,2 Harry Davies Arctic Dawn, Fire Flame
14.05 York 10 58.5 1408 71.125 5,5 R L Moore Rare Change, Best Rate, Milford
19.04 Wolverhampton 3 61.7 1441 25.337 2,2 Harry Davies Red Sand, Wave Rider

3
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

62.10

Monaadah
7j. ch W (Giant's Causeway - Almusafa)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Shadwell

Chantal Sutherland

09.01 Meydan 10 61.7 1911 114.000 T P O'Shea Ocean Viking, Daamiss, Carron
12.12 Meydan 9 59.9 1811 114.000 A J Slattery Silver Sword, Emperor's Star, Eljenob
14.11 Abu Dhabi 9 59.0 1408 39.600 A J Slattery Mountbatten, Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
07.02 Meydan 15 57.2 1811 210.000 A J Slattery Arabian Light, Sean, Stormy Ocean
17.01 Meydan 12 58.1 1408 176.923 T P O'Shea Echo Point, Andreas Vesalius, Changing Co

4
Box: 11
ML: 13,0

62.10

Music Of Time
4j. b H (Dubawi - Pleasemetoo)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Sh Abdul Aziz Bin Humaid Al 

Oisin Murphy

25.04 Doncaster 5 61.7 1414 26.827 7,0 D C Costello Remmooz, Sea Force, River King
25.10 Doncaster 1 60.3 1414 16.891 2,8 W Buick Kaleido, Distant Memory
09.10 Kempton 3 59.0 1408 16.891 6,0 W Buick Yankee Dude, General Admission

5
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

62.10

The Trickster
4j. b W (Persian King - Much Obliged)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Sky Racing

R Mullen

30.01 Meydan 7 59.9 1609 114.000 Connor Beasley The Fingal Raven, Ruler Of Time, War Sock
01.07 Musselburgh 5 59.9 1800 71.125 4,0 Jason Hart Castle Stuart, Rhythm Master, Silent Age
07.06 Epsom 3 60.3 2027 177.813 5,5 Jason Hart War Hawk, Grecian Legacy
09.05 Ascot 3 62.1 1609 37.680 8,5 Jason Hart Fearnot, Arcturus Flame
15.04 Newmarket 2 58.1 2012 71.125 4,0 Jason Hart Treasure Fleet, Hallelujah U

6
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

61.70

Arabian Angel
4j. b W (Dark Angel - Dorraar)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Akarem Racing

T P O'Shea

09.01 Meydan 8 59.9 1006 114.000 T P O'Shea Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol
28.12 Sharjah 1 59.4 1207 114.000 T P O'Shea Barq Al Emarat, Split The Profit
29.11 Jebel Ali 5 58.5 1006 51.600 T P O'Shea Saarim, Indicate, On The Way
16.11 Sharjah 2 59.9 1207 51.600 T P O'Shea Mutaany, Split The Profit
25.10 Abu Dhabi 8 59.9 1408 39.600 Chantal Sutherland Tabdeel, Stormy Waves, The Ice Phoenix

7
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

61.70

Calyxoh
4j. b W (Calyx - Eldalil)

Trainer: Jane Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: Laurence Holder

Hollie Doyle

16.01 Meydan 11 55.3 1207 150.000 S H James Yotarid, Echo Point, Welcome Dream
18.12 Chelmsford City 2 60.8 1408 28.892 5,5 Harry Davies Eminency, Grabajabba
24.11 Wolverhampton 4 61.7 1441 22.873 2,8 Billy Loughnane The Dragon King, United Approach, Diamon
08.10 Kempton 4 59.0 1408 28.892 10,0 Tom Marquand Society Man, One More, Best Rate
05.09 Ascot 7 60.8 1408 40.087 15,0 Saffie Osborne Forty Years On, Dannick, Law Of Design

8
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

61.70

Expert Choice
5j. b W (Expert Eye - Pigota)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Sky Racing

S De Sousa

16.01 Meydan 8 62.1 1408 105.000 F Goncalves Impressive Act, Breakdancer, Hidden Secret
25.10 Abu Dhabi 16 60.8 1408 39.600 R Ffrench Tabdeel, Stormy Waves, The Ice Phoenix
14.03 Meydan 7 62.1 1408 105.000 Jim Crowley Molaqab, Eye On The Prize, Inner City
21.02 Meydan 1 60.3 1609 105.000 Jim Crowley El Bosnia, Tahdeed
07.02 Meydan 7 60.3 1609 105.000 P J Dobbs Folk Festival, No Retreat, Tafreej

9
Box: 3
ML: 7,0

61.70

San Sebastian
5j. grey W (The Grey Gatsby - Santa Padrona)

Trainer: G Arizkorreta Elosegui
Besitzer: Loko Trans S R O

V Janacek

30.01 Meydan 4 59.0 1609 114.000 V Janacek The Fingal Raven, Ruler Of Time, War Sock
09.01 Meydan 6 59.9 1911 114.000 V Janacek Ocean Viking, Daamiss, Carron
26.10 Hipodromo De La 5 58.1 1800 57.025 I Melgarejo Naranco, Bruno, Rush In The City
10.08 Deauville 10 53.5 1599 229.924 21,0 I Mendizabal Contentious Soul, Star Rock, Apax
16.06 La Teste De Buch 4 58.5 1599 41.818 9,0 V Janacek Soldier's Gold, Westminster Night, Felicia

10
Box: 8
ML: 3,75

60.80

Breakdancer
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Tango)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Rabbah Racing

James Doyle

16.01 Meydan 2 59.4 1408 105.000 James Doyle Impressive Act, Hidden Secret
14.12 Abu Dhabi 10 62.1 1408 39.600 R Coakley Daarkom, Jungle Mac, Royal Officer
25.08 Southwell 1 61.2 1621 24.076 3,0 J Mitchell Flightofthephoenix, Barry's Boy
06.08 Kempton 1 60.3 1408 19.261 3,0 S De Sousa Valsharah, Silca Bay
10.07 Doncaster 6 59.0 1414 19.872 10,0 Callum Shepherd Khafiz, Patricia R, Monsieur Bondy

11
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

60.80

Open Mind
7j. br W (Cable Bay - Bonhomie)

Trainer: S Bin Suroor
Besitzer: Godolphin

D Tudhope

12.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1207 114.000 O J Orr Yotarid, Righthere Rightnow, Haasim
16.02 Meydan 7 62.1 1408 118.375 Charlie Bennett Mcmanaman, Changing Colours, Andreas V
19.01 Meydan 7 55.8 1408 130.835 Charlie Bennett Mysterious Night, Nibras Passion, Demain
05.01 Meydan 6 57.2 1207 130.835 Charlie Bennett Walbank, Yonafis, Democracy Dilemma
14.09 Chelmsford City 5 63.5 1207 37.260 4,3 Rowan Scott Wiltshire, Justcallmepete, Batal Dubai

12
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

60.30

Carron
4j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Waikuku Beach)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Paul Byrne & Stephen Daviso

Billy Loughnane

09.01 Meydan 3 57.6 1911 114.000 Billy Loughnane Ocean Viking, Daamiss
17.12 Kempton 7 58.5 1609 37.933 7,0 Billy Loughnane Final Night, Dingle, Uniting
23.09 Lingfield 1 58.5 1610 24.076 10,0 Rob Hornby City Of Poets, Cavolo Nero
29.08 Sandown 13 61.2 1609 27.688 7,0 W Buick Man Of La Mancha, Sea Suite, Atmosphere
16.08 Ripon 5 60.8 1609 35.563 8,5 P Mulrennan Capital Guarantee, Barley, A Major Payne
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2
15:05

1609 m
171.497 

Flach

Race 2 - Azizi Venice Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 171.497  (105.000 35.001 17.498 8.749 5.249)

13
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

60.30

Jungle Mac
5j. b W (Bungle Inthejungle - Kerrys Requiem)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Opulence Thoroughbreds

A J Slattery

16.01 Meydan 6 60.3 1408 105.000 A J Slattery Impressive Act, Breakdancer, Hidden Secret
14.12 Abu Dhabi 2 62.1 1408 39.600 A J Slattery Daarkom, Royal Officer
22.11 Abu Dhabi 2 59.0 1207 39.600 A J Slattery Manshod, Jumaira Bay
25.10 Abu Dhabi 11 59.9 1408 39.600 T P O'Shea Tabdeel, Stormy Waves, The Ice Phoenix
14.03 Meydan 5 59.4 1006 114.000 T P O'Shea Al Shibli, Thunder Of Niagara, Markakol

14
Box: 14
ML: 8,0

60.30

Olympic Candle
5j. b W (Profitable - Delphinidae)

Trainer: S Bin Suroor
Besitzer: Godolphin

O J Orr

09.01 Meydan 4 58.5 1911 114.000 D Tudhope Ocean Viking, Daamiss, Carron
12.12 Meydan 5 55.8 1811 114.000 A De Vries Native American, Laneqash, Mothecombe
01.10 Kempton 1 61.2 1609 28.892 4,0 Oisin Murphy Cogitate, Footwork
14.03 Meydan 6 60.3 1408 105.000 Charlie Bennett Molaqab, Eye On The Prize, Inner City
14.02 Meydan 5 59.0 1408 114.000 Charlie Bennett No Retreat, Warsong, Force And Valour

15
Box: 15
ML: 51,0

59.40

Theatre Honours
6j. b W (Kingman - Sperry)

Trainer: Q Aboud
Besitzer: Local Creator Racing

H Al Busaidi

21.06 Newcastle 1 59.0 2050 18.878 1,4 Billy Loughnane Carbis Bay, Harappan
06.06 Leicester 2 59.4 1658 24.840 2,3 James Doyle Ziryab, To Catch A Thief
19.05 Newmarket 2 59.0 1609 24.840 5,0 James Doyle Quddwah, Star Ahoy

16
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

54.00

Tailgunner Joe
3j. gr H (Knicks Go - Indian Wish)

Trainer: Dylan Cunha
Besitzer: Ridgeview Stud

Bernardo Pinheiro

30.01 Meydan 6 58.1 1609 300.000 R Mullen Title Role, Sword Maker, Treanmor
16.01 Meydan 5 54.9 1408 105.000 R Mullen Beccali, Original Outlaw, Smart System
02.01 Meydan 12 56.7 1408 180.000 George Wood Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
12.12 Meydan 7 56.7 1609 126.000 A Fresu Devon Island, Brotherly Love, Na Eem
27.09 Newmarket 6 58.1 1609 348.908 201,0 Ray Dawson Bow Echo, Humidity, Action

17
59.40

Secret State
7j. ch W (Dubawi - Jacqueline Quest)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Naser Askar

Reserve 1

16.01 Meydan 13 54.4 1609 150.000 H Al Busaidi English Oak, Laneqash, First Sight
10.01 Jebel Ali 12 62.1 1408 60.000 M Rodrigues Nam Phrik, Jolly Roger, African Candy
29.11 Jebel Ali 10 59.4 1811 72.000 H Al Busaidi Mashkoor, War Hawk, Mount Kosciuszko
21.11 Meydan 10 59.9 1811 180.000 Ray Dawson Remorse, Elyabri, Flying Honours
12.04 Abu Dhabi U 57.6 2213 228.000 M Rodrigues Stormy Ocean, Home Brew, Elyabri

18
59.40

Original Outlaw
4j. br W (Wootton Bassett - Dreams With You)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Ravinder Pal Singh Chauhan

Reserve 2

16.01 Meydan 2 58.5 1408 105.000 S Narredu Beccali, Smart System
14.12 Abu Dhabi 2 57.2 1609 39.600 S Narredu Chrono King, Chef De Partie
07.11 Meydan 9 57.2 1408 99.000 P J Dobbs Gray Boss, Mystery Chime, Vino Sauro
17.06 Beverley 3 60.3 1496 19.261 3,5 Edward Greatrex Gloriously Sassy, Forest Caper
17.05 Newmarket 6 61.2 1408 47.417 11,0 R Kingscote Arabian Leopard, Fondo Blanco, Spirit Of Le

19
59.40

Poster Paint
7j. b W (Postponed - Colour Play)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Suited & Booted Racing Synd

Reserve 3

10.01 Jebel Ali 7 59.9 1811 51.600 T P O'Shea Excel Power, Don Pelicano, Muntasir
12.12 Meydan 6 55.3 1811 114.000 T P O'Shea Native American, Laneqash, Mothecombe
15.11 Jebel Ali 2 59.4 2012 51.600 T P O'Shea Deciduous, Kibo Misaki
07.11 Meydan 5 54.9 1811 114.000 T P O'Shea Shepperton Lodge, Arabian Tale, Al Mukhta
07.03 Meydan 3 60.3 1811 105.000 Sandro Paiva Cosmic Desert, Sense Of Wisdom

20
59.40

Markoon
5j. b W (Kingman - Maqsad)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Shadwell

Reserve 4

27.12 Jebel Ali 11 54.4 1408 72.000 O Chavez Kafoo, The Camden Colt, Telemark
12.12 Meydan 14 58.5 1811 114.000 P J Dobbs Native American, Laneqash, Mothecombe
14.11 Abu Dhabi 11 58.1 1408 39.600 O Chavez Mountbatten, Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
08.09 York 5 61.2 1584 71.125 4,3 Jim Crowley Zain Blue, Amsterdam, Apiarist
17.08 Newbury 6 61.2 2012 72.229 2,6 Jim Crowley T'challa, Houstonn, Voyage

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:40

1910 m
161.699 

Flach

Race 3 - Azizi Reve Maiden Stakes - Dirt
Rennpreis: 161.699  (99.001 33.000 16.500 8.248 4.950)

1
1910

Box: 9
ML: 3,0

57.20

Awesome Fleet
3j. b H (Us Navy Flag - Awesome Kitty)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

23.01 Meydan 9 55.8 1609 420.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
09.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 99.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Brotherly Love, Yamdeek
05.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 99.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Lino Padrino, Kahrman

2
Box: 6
ML: 67,0

57.20

Doghan
3j. b H (Rock Your World - Giant's Causey)

Trainer: M Baidhaei
Besitzer: Marwan Abdul Rahman Mohd

Ray Dawson

30.01 Meydan 13 57.2 1609 99.000 Ray Dawson Salloom, National History, Sary Shayan
29.11 Jebel Ali 5 55.3 1408 60.000 A De Vries Duke Of Immatin, Donde Firmo, Basheer

3
Box: 8
ML: 11,0

57.20

Heart Of Libya
3j. b H (Honor A. P. - Settle 'N Speight)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Sky Racing

S De Sousa

09.01 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 99.000 F Goncalves Brotherly Love, Yamdeek, Awesome Fleet
05.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1408 99.000 F Goncalves Lino Padrino, Awesome Fleet, Kahrman

4
Box: 10
ML: 2,5

57.20

Naqada King
3j. b W (American Pharoah - Elementar)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

11.12 Chelmsford City 3 60.3 1408 60.191 1,8 Billy Loughnane Quartermaster, York Tower
03.11 Kempton 2 60.3 1609 47.417 12,0 D C Costello Nation's Hope, Alderman

5
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

57.20

Rashwan
3j. b H (Gun Runner - Highway Mary)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

T P O'Shea

09.01 Meydan 10 57.2 1609 99.000 T P O'Shea Brotherly Love, Yamdeek, Awesome Fleet
12.12 Meydan 4 55.3 1609 126.000 T P O'Shea Devon Island, Brotherly Love, Na Eem

6
Box: 3
ML: 67,0

57.20

Stormy State
3j. b W (Silver State - Qui)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Sh Juma Bin Dalmook Al Mak

S Hitchcott

12.12 Meydan 9 55.3 1609 126.000 Connor Beasley Devon Island, Brotherly Love, Na Eem
15.11 Jebel Ali 8 57.2 1207 43.200 Connor Beasley Rakaan, Marapat, Shayesh

7
Box: 5
ML: 21,0

57.20

Sucette
3j. b W (Candy Ride - Joyeria)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

A J Slattery

8
Box: 2
ML: 6,5

57.20

Tai Hang Pegasus
3j. b H (War Of Will - Irreverent)

Trainer: C Fellowes
Besitzer: Mf Tung & J Kung

K Shoemark

09.01 Meydan 4 57.2 1609 99.000 Ray Dawson Brotherly Love, Yamdeek, Awesome Fleet
12.12 Meydan 6 55.3 1609 126.000 A De Vries Devon Island, Brotherly Love, Na Eem
20.10 Bath 3 60.3 1609 16.891 4,5 K Shoemark Hard Evidence, Shetalkstoangels
18.09 Yarmouth 3 59.4 1830 16.891 17,0 K Shoemark Baltic Fleet, Green Falcon

9
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

57.20

Watch Collector
3j. b W (Medaglia D'oro - Earth Shaking)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Faisal Mohammed A Alqahta

R Mullen

17.01 Jebel Ali 9 57.2 1207 43.200 A J Slattery Ashwaan, Fire D'oro, Law Of Pharoahs
12.12 Meydan 7 57.2 1408 99.000 T P O'Shea Power For Power, Do Or Do Not, Zumbezi
15.11 Jebel Ali 5 57.2 1207 43.200 Sandro Paiva Rakaan, Marapat, Shayesh

10
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

54.90

Auntie Fair
3j. b S (Uncle Chuck - Selective Memory)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Ecurie Ama Zingteam

M Barzalona

16.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1609 240.000 T P O'Shea Labwah, Tjareed, Dozalla

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:15

1207 m
342.998 

Flach

Race 4 - Dubai Trophy Stakes Sponsored By Azizi Developments - Turf
Rennpreis: 342.998  (209.999 69.998 35.001 17.498 10.502)

1
1207

Box: 5
ML: 3,5

59.00

Flying Comet
3j. b H (Havana Grey - Starboard Watch)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Victorious Forever

S De Sousa

09.01 Meydan 1 59.0 1207 180.000 S De Sousa Words Of Truth, Maximized
11.10 York 5 58.5 1207 182.606 4,3 D Tudhope Division, Boston Dan, Comical Point
20.09 Newbury 3 58.5 1207 339.126 21,0 Tom Marquand Words Of Truth, Into The Sky
01.09 Windsor 1 61.7 1218 26.003 2,0 Oisin Murphy American Gulf, Stardinia
14.08 Deauville 5 57.6 1299 494.215 4,0 Oisin Murphy Cape Orator, Street Show, Go Man

2
Box: 8
ML: 8,0

59.00

Hilitany
3j. b H (Ubettabelieveit - Sand And Deliver)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Victorious Forever

Billy Loughnane

23.01 Meydan 4 54.9 1006 510.000 R Mullen Cover Up, Echo Point, Ponntos
09.01 Meydan 4 59.0 1207 180.000 Billy Loughnane Flying Comet, Words Of Truth, Maximized
27.09 Newmarket 7 58.1 1207 760.633 26,0 Billy Loughnane Wise Approach, Brussels, Coppull
08.09 Windsor 1 62.1 1218 16.891 1,8 Billy Loughnane Torbados, Arry Up
28.07 Windsor 1 60.3 1218 16.891 2,5 Billy Loughnane Art Lover, Walk On Walk On

3
Box: 1
ML: 7,5

59.00

Maximized
3j. b W (Mehmas - Boost)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

M Barzalona

09.01 Meydan 3 59.0 1207 180.000 R Mullen Flying Comet, Words Of Truth
31.07 Goodwood 5 58.1 1207 456.516 4,5 W Buick Coppull, Puerto Rico, Havana Hurricane
10.07 Newmarket 5 58.1 1207 260.866 2,5 W Buick Zavateri, Do Or Do Not, Jel Pepper
06.06 Epsom 1 60.3 1210 177.813 2,2 W Buick Havana Hurricane, Raakeb
22.05 Haydock 1 60.3 1207 27.324 6,5 David Probert Time To Turn, Moscow Power

4
Box: 14
ML: 4,0

59.00

Northern Champion
3j. b H (Wootton Bassett - Zargos)

Trainer: E Walker
Besitzer: TBT Racing

Oisin Murphy

02.01 Meydan 1 58.1 1408 180.000 K Shoemark Catullus, Title Role
04.10 Parislongchamp 9 56.7 1599 494.215 12,0 Tom Marquand Cape Orator, Inis Mor, Go Man
25.09 Newmarket 5 58.1 1408 156.520 7,0 K Shoemark Distant Storm, Commander's Intent, Archer 
14.08 Deauville 1 58.1 1400 383.207 4,0 K Shoemark River Card, Lommi

5
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

58.10

Catullus
3j. b H (Invincible Spirit - Communicate)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

02.01 Meydan 2 58.1 1408 180.000 W Buick Northern Champion, Title Role
25.09 Newmarket 4 58.1 1408 156.520 4,5 Billy Loughnane Distant Storm, Commander's Intent, Archer 
15.08 Yarmouth 1 60.3 1411 24.716 1,0 D C Costello Armstrong, Capall Rasa
24.07 Sandown 2 60.3 1408 24.840 3,2 W Buick Publish, The Joker
11.07 Newmarket 3 58.1 1408 59.271 21,0 James Doyle Distant Storm, Constitution River

6
Box: 11

58.10

Irish Fighter
3j. b H (Profitable - Sophistry)

Trainer: Salman Sabri
Besitzer: Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Als

Non Runner

17.01 Jebel Ali 10 55.8 1006 54.000 Ray Dawson No Escape, Whitegate, Arigatou Gozaimasu
09.01 Meydan 7 53.1 1006 114.000 S De Sousa Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol
12.09 Doncaster 12 61.2 1209 60.191 12,0 Tommie Jakes Sword Maker, Magic Stone, Sovereign Spell
22.08 York 7 58.1 1207 652.165 23,0 M Barzalona Lifeplan, Rock On Thunder, Do Or Do Not
19.07 Newbury 5 55.8 1037 616.821 15,0 Jim Crowley Anthelia, Havana Hurricane, Sands Of Spai

7
Box: 3
ML: 13,0

58.10

Postmodern
3j. b H (Too Darn Hot - Kamakura)

Trainer: H Al Jehani
Besitzer: Wathnan Racing

James Doyle

09.01 Meydan 7 58.1 1207 180.000 James Doyle Flying Comet, Words Of Truth, Maximized
17.06 Ascot 11 58.5 1207 456.516 5,0 James Doyle Gstaad, Do Or Do Not, Coppull
22.05 Yarmouth 1 60.3 1210 99.360 4,5 J P Spencer Amorim, Front Line Fury

8
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

58.10

Power For Power
3j. b H (Blue Point - Freezy)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Abubaker Kadoura

K Shoemark

30.01 Meydan 7 58.1 1609 300.000 K Shoemark Title Role, Sword Maker, Treanmor
02.01 Meydan 8 58.1 1408 180.000 S De Sousa Northern Champion, Catullus, Title Role
12.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 99.000 S De Sousa Do Or Do Not, Zumbezi
22.10 Kempton 3 60.3 1408 19.872 1,6 Ray Dawson Zennor Storm, Deported
25.09 Newcastle 2 59.0 1421 16.891 6,5 Ray Dawson Malachy's Wish, Tiger Power

9
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

58.10

Yasup
3j. b H (Yaupon - Mischief Galore)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Sub

S Hitchcott

23.01 Meydan 11 55.8 1609 420.000 S H James Six Speed, Devon Island, Union Security
10.01 Jebel Ali 1 55.3 1207 43.200 S Hitchcott Youheeb, Mnawish

10
Box: 6
ML: 151,0

57.20

Akram
3j. b H (Khozan - Blue Katana)

Trainer: R Bouresly
Besitzer: Bouresly Racing Syndicate

Elione Chaves

11
Box: 12
ML: 101,0

57.20

Almutanabbi
3j. b H (Audible - Gemswick Park)

Trainer: R Bouresly
Besitzer: Bouresly Racing Syndicate

V Salgado

17.01 Jebel Ali 4 57.2 1207 43.200 V Salgado Ashwaan, Fire D'oro, Law Of Pharoahs
02.01 Meydan 11 55.3 1408 180.000 Jules Mobian Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security

12
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

57.20

Do Or Do Not
3j. b H (Space Blues - Dettoria)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Seymour Bloodstock, Northw

Saffie Osborne

09.01 Meydan 6 57.2 1207 180.000 Saffie Osborne Flying Comet, Words Of Truth, Maximized
02.01 Meydan 6 57.2 1408 180.000 Saffie Osborne Northern Champion, Catullus, Title Role
12.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 99.000 Saffie Osborne Power For Power, Zumbezi
12.09 Doncaster 6 58.1 1414 169.563 7,5 Tom Marquand Avicenna, Hankelow, Sir Albert
22.08 York 3 58.1 1207 652.165 3,0 Tom Marquand Lifeplan, Rock On Thunder
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4
16:15

1207 m
342.998 

Flach

Race 4 - Dubai Trophy Stakes Sponsored By Azizi Developments - Turf
Rennpreis: 342.998  (209.999 69.998 35.001 17.498 10.502)

13
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

57.20

Zumbezi
3j. b H (Zarak - Salve Diana)

Trainer: M N Nieslanik
Besitzer: Eva Nieslanikova

Hollie Doyle

30.01 Meydan 8 57.2 1609 300.000 S De Sousa Title Role, Sword Maker, Treanmor
02.01 Meydan 5 57.2 1408 180.000 Ray Dawson Northern Champion, Catullus, Title Role
12.12 Meydan 3 57.2 1408 99.000 Ray Dawson Power For Power, Do Or Do Not

14
Box: 13
ML: 151,0

54.90

Cat Belling
3j. b S (Midshipman - Hey Babe)

Trainer: R Bouresly
Besitzer: Bouresly Racing Syndicate

Bernardo Pinheiro

15
Box: 11
ML: 201,0

54.90

Hannem
3j. b S (Instagrand - Tiz The Tide)

Trainer: R Bouresly
Besitzer: Bouresly Racing Syndicate

Sandro Paiva

16.01 Meydan 15 57.2 1609 240.000 V Salgado Labwah, Tjareed, Dozalla
02.01 Meydan 14 54.9 1408 180.000 V Salgado Northern Champion, Catullus, Title Role

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:50

1408 m
186.199 

Flach

Race 5 - Azizi Creek Views Handicap - Dirt
Rennpreis: 186.199  (114.002 38.001 18.998 9.499 5.699)

1
1408

Box: 3
ML: 15,0

62.10

Desert Peace
9j. b W (Curlin - Stoweshoe)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Hhk Racing

J Moreira

23.02 Meydan 1 62.1 1609 118.375 J Da Silva Al Jaddaf, Homespin
02.02 Meydan 5 62.1 1408 118.375 J Da Silva My Dubawi, Desert Safari, Triple Venture
16.12 Jebel Ali 12 60.3 1408 99.684 Jose Da Silva Sadaaty, Meshtri, Andreas Vesalius
27.01 Meydan 13 59.4 2012 55.533 T P O'Shea Good Fortune, White Wolf, Falling Shadow
06.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1609 487.344 Sandro Paiva Algiers, Discovery Island, Everfast

2
Box: 16
ML: 34,0

62.10

Go Chrome Go
8j. ch H (California Chrome - Come Bella)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Stud Friends

F Goncalves

27.12 Jebel Ali 9 59.4 1408 72.000 F Goncalves Kafoo, The Camden Colt, Telemark
21.11 Meydan 4 59.4 1408 180.000 F Goncalves Echo Point, Rammayy, Smart System
16.03 Jebel Ali 10 59.9 1408 155.756 A De Vries Al Tariq, Yonafis, Everfast
02.03 Meydan 8 59.9 1207 747.630 J Da Silva Leading Spirit, Freedom Fighter, Morning
02.11 San Isidro 1 56.7 1400 55.508 Francisco L Fernandes Comando Secreto, Candy Cure

3
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

61.70

Don Pacifico
4j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Dubai Blue)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Rabbah Racing

W Buick

02.01 Meydan 7 62.1 1207 114.000 W Buick Lahfaty, Welcome Dream, Force And Valour
05.12 Meydan 2 61.7 1207 105.000 W Buick Welcome Dream, Sir Harmony
16.10 Chelmsford City 4 62.1 1207 19.456 2,6 J Mitchell Jungle Drums, Artagnan, Cherry Cobbler
11.07 Ascot 8 56.7 1207 49.680 8,0 Josephine Gordon Mums Tipple, Sondad, Northcliff
30.06 Wolverhampton 2 60.8 1225 24.076 4,0 Harry Davies Abbey Heights, Jesse Luc

4
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

60.80

Straight And Level
6j. b W (Kantharos - Fly Swift)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Nr Club Llc & Temirbek Ismail

R Mullen

09.01 Meydan 12 60.8 1408 114.000 T P O'Shea Molaqab, Dubai Beach, Silent Defense
12.12 Meydan 3 56.7 1207 180.000 A Fresu Drew's Gold, Echo Point
14.11 Abu Dhabi 5 59.4 1408 39.600 T P O'Shea Mountbatten, Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
02.11 Abu Dhabi 2 60.8 1207 39.600 R Mullen Faattik, Markakol
07.03 Meydan 10 59.0 1609 150.000 T P O'Shea Silver Sword, No Retreat, Folk Festival

5
Box: 8
ML: 6,0

60.30

Columnist
4j. b W (Ardad - Sand And Deliver)

Trainer: H Al Jehani
Besitzer: Wathnan Racing

James Doyle

02.01 Meydan 6 60.8 1207 114.000 James Doyle Lahfaty, Welcome Dream, Force And Valour
12.12 Meydan 6 59.0 1207 114.000 James Doyle Yotarid, Righthere Rightnow, Haasim
29.08 Thirsk 8 61.2 1207 44.712 13,0 J Garritty Eternal Sunshine, Dark Cloud Rising, Spang
02.08 Goodwood 9 56.2 1408 177.813 51,0 D Egan Mudbir, Dance In The Storm, Aurora Majest
10.07 Newmarket 5 56.7 1207 237.084 67,0 D Egan Prince Of India, American Style, Zayer

6
Box: 15
ML: 26,0

60.30

Don Vaccaro
5j. b H (Alcorano - Flora Fiona)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Sky Racing

S De Sousa

10.01 Jebel Ali 6 61.7 1408 60.000 H Al Busaidi Nam Phrik, Jolly Roger, African Candy
12.12 Meydan 13 60.8 1811 114.000 Ray Dawson Native American, Laneqash, Mothecombe
01.11 Jebel Ali 4 59.0 1408 72.000 Ray Dawson Elraaed, Morning, Mountbatten
16.03 Jebel Ali 2 59.4 1408 120.000 P J Dobbs Rafid, Yamarhaba Malayeen
02.03 Jebel Ali 2 59.9 1408 60.000 P J Dobbs African Candy, Al Fareeq

7
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

59.00

Smart System
6j. b W (The Factor - Pinata Cat)

Trainer: A Badwawi
Besitzer: Semen Boiarov

M Kappushev

16.01 Meydan 3 59.0 1408 105.000 M Kappushev Beccali, Original Outlaw
02.01 Meydan 11 59.9 1207 114.000 M Kappushev Lahfaty, Welcome Dream, Force And Valour
21.11 Meydan 3 53.5 1408 180.000 Ray Dawson Echo Point, Rammayy
07.11 Meydan 3 54.9 1609 150.000 Ray Dawson Cupid's Dream, Made In Dubai
14.03 Meydan 6 57.2 1207 114.000 S De Sousa Strobe, Deep Hope, Cats By Five

8
Box: 5
ML: 3,75

58.50

Sirocco Winds
4j. b W (Dubawi - New Winds)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Abubaker Kadoura

K Shoemark

27.12 Jebel Ali 1 57.2 1408 43.200 R Mullen Hidden Secret, Questor

9
Box: 14
ML: 34,0

58.10

Flama Sunshine
4j. b S (Flameaway - Charming Emmy)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Initforthesun Syndicate

A J Slattery

16.01 Meydan 14 60.3 1408 105.000 T P O'Shea Beccali, Original Outlaw, Smart System
13.12 Jebel Ali 8 57.2 1207 60.000 A J Slattery Attwaal, Cats By Five, Indicate
21.11 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 126.000 A J Slattery Heart Of Honor, Galactic Star
16.03 Jebel Ali 10 54.9 1408 120.000 T P O'Shea Arryaaf, Taswaheen, La Senora
02.03 Jebel Ali 1 54.9 1408 60.000 T P O'Shea Devassa, Arryaaf

10
Box: 9
ML: 4,5

57.60

Guarani
5j. b H (Speightstown - Czechers)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Three Chimneys Farm-Fzco

T P O'Shea

02.01 Meydan 5 58.1 1207 114.000 Sandro Paiva Lahfaty, Welcome Dream, Force And Valour
13.12 Jebel Ali 4 55.3 1207 60.000 T P O'Shea Attwaal, Cats By Five, Indicate
15.11 Jebel Ali 5 58.5 1408 60.000 T P O'Shea Fight Zone, Inspired Idea, Eljenob
16.03 Jebel Ali 5 55.8 1609 50.400 T P O'Shea Regheeb, Delorean, Eljenob
02.03 Jebel Ali 2 54.9 1207 50.400 T P O'Shea Lahfaty, Ocean Runner

11
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

57.20

Million Doro
5j. b W (Bolt D'oro - Waves Of Blue)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Sub

S Hitchcott

16.01 Meydan 13 59.4 1408 105.000 Connor Beasley Beccali, Original Outlaw, Smart System
05.12 Meydan 5 54.9 1408 150.000 S Hitchcott Telemark, Khanjar, Nyaar
07.11 Meydan 10 54.0 1609 150.000 S Hitchcott Cupid's Dream, Made In Dubai, Smart Syste
14.03 Meydan 1 59.9 1609 105.000 Connor Beasley Norato, National Bank
14.02 Meydan 4 60.3 1006 105.000 Connor Beasley Markakol, Al Muzn, Matloob

12
Box: 13
ML: 15,0

56.70

Nyaar
6j. ch H (Munnings - Huntress Helena)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Vaibhav Shah

P J Dobbs

09.01 Meydan 6 54.9 1609 114.000 M P Sheehy Force And Valour, Laasudood, Destructive
27.12 Jebel Ali 7 53.5 1408 72.000 J A Powell Kafoo, The Camden Colt, Telemark
05.12 Meydan 3 54.9 1408 150.000 M P Sheehy Telemark, Khanjar
15.11 Jebel Ali 4 58.5 1408 60.000 O Chavez Fight Zone, Inspired Idea, Eljenob
14.02 Meydan 11 59.4 1609 114.000 P J Dobbs Cupid's Dream, Mount Kosciuszko, Elraaed
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5
16:50

1408 m
186.199 

Flach

Race 5 - Azizi Creek Views Handicap - Dirt
Rennpreis: 186.199  (114.002 38.001 18.998 9.499 5.699)

13
Box: 4
ML: 21,0

55.80

Jumaira Bay
9j. b W (Siyouni - Desert Sunrise)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: A L Butler & Dubai Nine

J A Powell

16.01 Meydan 7 59.0 1408 105.000 P J Dobbs Impressive Act, Breakdancer, Hidden Secret
14.12 Abu Dhabi 6 62.1 1408 39.600 P J Dobbs Daarkom, Jungle Mac, Royal Officer
22.11 Abu Dhabi 3 59.4 1207 39.600 P J Dobbs Manshod, Jungle Mac
25.10 Abu Dhabi 4 59.0 1408 39.600 P J Dobbs Tabdeel, Stormy Waves, The Ice Phoenix
22.03 Abu Dhabi 3 62.1 1207 39.600 P J Dobbs Road Bloc, Whitegate

14
Box: 11
ML: 51,0

54.90

Onight
6j. b W (Oasis Dream - Surcingle)

Trainer: M Baidhaei
Besitzer: Rashid Al Shehhi & Tawfiq M

Ray Dawson

10.01 Jebel Ali 10 56.7 1408 60.000 Ray Dawson Nam Phrik, Jolly Roger, African Candy
14.03 Meydan 8 62.1 1609 105.000 Sandro Paiva Million Doro, Norato, National Bank
15.02 Jebel Ali 12 54.9 1408 57.600 Callum Shepherd Mersaal, Yotarid, Wanees
31.01 Meydan 16 58.1 1408 114.000 Ray Dawson Khanjar, Straight And Level, Magic Petition
03.01 Meydan 12 55.3 1609 147.436 D Tudhope Crown Estate, Made In Dubai, Al Jaddaf

15
Box: 10
ML: 34,0

53.50

Action Point
5j. b W (Blue Point - Khaleesi Wind)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Hamad Rashid Ghadayer

Bernardo Pinheiro

16.01 Meydan 14 57.6 1408 105.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Impressive Act, Breakdancer, Hidden Secret
02.01 Meydan 9 57.2 1207 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Lahfaty, Welcome Dream, Force And Valour
14.12 Abu Dhabi 8 60.3 1408 39.600 Bernardo Pinheiro Daarkom, Jungle Mac, Royal Officer
05.12 Meydan 4 57.6 1609 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Norato, Gray Boss, Military Artist
22.11 Abu Dhabi 5 58.5 1207 39.600 Bernardo Pinheiro Manshod, Jungle Mac, Jumaira Bay

16
Box: 1
ML: 51,0

53.10

Kahrman
3j. b H (Munnings - Distracting)

Trainer: R Bouresly
Besitzer: Bouresly Racing Syndicate

V Salgado

16.01 Meydan 12 53.1 1408 105.000 V Salgado Impressive Act, Breakdancer, Hidden Secret
02.01 Meydan 8 55.3 1408 180.000 V Salgado Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
05.12 Meydan 3 57.2 1408 99.000 V Salgado Lino Padrino, Awesome Fleet
15.11 Jebel Ali 7 57.2 1207 43.200 Jules Mobian Rakaan, Marapat, Shayesh

17
53.50

Mr Pirelli
4j. b W (The Factor - )

Trainer: N Petersen
Besitzer: Fthk Racing

Reserve 1

09.01 Meydan 13 55.8 1006 114.000 C Lopez Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol

18
53.50

Al Fareeq
4j. b W (Mitole - Inspeightof)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Sky Racing

Reserve 2

17.01 Jebel Ali 2 62.1 1408 43.200 Connor Beasley Omaha Front, Czarina Fierce
10.01 Jebel Ali 6 57.2 1609 43.200 Connor Beasley Mawhoob, Fayadh, La Yetal
05.12 Meydan 13 57.2 1609 99.000 Connor Beasley Honest Moon, Elusive Trevor, Frostfire
01.11 Jebel Ali 4 57.2 1408 60.000 S Hitchcott Itsatenfromlen, Political Truth, Nimble Boy
02.03 Jebel Ali 3 54.9 1408 60.000 Connor Beasley African Candy, Don Vaccaro

19
53.10

Laguna Boy
5j. ch W (Sioux Nation - Mary Mcphee)

Trainer: A Al Al Neyadi
Besitzer: Mohammed Salem Altheeb S

Reserve 3

07.03 Meydan 6 55.3 1408 105.000 T P O'Shea Pen Portrait, Action Point, Al Arbed
14.02 Meydan 16 58.1 1006 105.000 T P O'Shea Markakol, Al Muzn, Matloob
09.10 Kempton 10 61.7 1207 19.261 6,0 Tom Marquand Dashing Harry, Hierarchy, Big R
19.09 Chelmsford City 6 60.8 1408 23.234 5,5 Marco Ghiani Dutch Kingdom, All Agleam, Kit Gabriel
29.08 Chelmsford City 1 60.3 1408 23.234 6,0 Marco Ghiani Mereside Madness, Jackson Street

20
53.10

Tufaan E Dubai
5j. b W (Shamardal - Lady Frankel)

Trainer: E Jeanne
Besitzer: Sultan-E-Dubai

Reserve 4

10.01 Jebel Ali 4 62.1 1207 43.200 M Rodrigues Yasup, Youheeb, Mnawish
12.12 Meydan 8 57.2 1207 99.000 Sandro Paiva Muzaahim, Royalcorrespondent, Mnawish

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:25

1810 m
342.998 

Flach

Race 6 - Lord Glitters Handicap Sponsored By Azizi Developments - Turf
Rennpreis: 342.998  (209.999 69.998 35.001 17.498 10.502)

1
1810

Box: 2
ML: 13,0

62.10

Acapulco Bay
4j. b H (Dubawi - Je Ne Regretterien)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

19.10 Leopardstown 2 58.5 2012 102.645 7,0 Wayne Lordan Shaool, Certain Lad
13.09 Leopardstown 4 57.6 2414 228.099 9,0 C Soumillon Convergent, Fleetfoot, Sons And Lovers
01.08 Galway 3 58.1 2414 250.909 6,5 Wayne Lordan Nans View, Cheeky Wink
26.07 Gowran Park 3 59.4 2460 102.645 2,5 Ronan Whelan Emit, Sharpen
21.06 Down Royal 3 62.6 2603 228.099 2,2 Wayne Lordan Vorfreude, Winston Junior

2
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

62.10

Al Aali
4j. b H (City Light - La Zubia)

Trainer: F Nass
Besitzer: Victorious Forever

A De Vries

15.09 Marseille-Borely 2 57.6 2000 95.612 M Barzalona Instant Fragile, Dioptase
10.08 Deauville 6 57.6 1599 139.140 23,0 C Demuro Sahlan, Ciaran, Silius
01.06 Chantilly 12 58.1 2099 3.258.397 41,0 A Crastus Camille Pissarro, Cualificar, Detain
06.05 Chantilly 2 58.1 1800 152.066 34,0 C Demuro Cualificar, Curragh Camp
09.03 Chantilly 3 56.7 1800 104.545 34,0 A Crastus Tito Mo Cen, Curragh Camp

3
Box: 3
ML: 17,0

62.10

Yaroogh
4j. b W (Dubawi - Lawahed)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

Ray Dawson

23.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1408 510.000 Ray Dawson Elnajmm, Chicago Critic, Tumbler
03.04 Chelmsford City 7 60.3 1609 237.084 9,0 Cieren Fallon Detain, Luther, Helene Supafeeling
15.02 Doha 4 58.1 1609 9.403.136 Tom Marquand Al Qudra, Rajeko, Glitterati
26.10 Newbury 2 58.1 1408 143.476 3,2 Tom Marquand Make You Smile, Star Anthem
12.10 Chantilly 1 58.1 1400 120.000 3,5 M Guyon Scandalo, Eternal Elixir

4
Box: 6
ML: 5,5

61.70

Alpine Trail
4j. b W (Dubawi - Pollara)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

02.01 Meydan 6 60.8 2012 180.000 D Tudhope Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince, Dante's Lad
15.05 York 11 58.1 2063 501.384 7,5 W Buick Pride Of Arras, Damysus, Wimbledon Hawk
02.05 Newmarket 1 58.1 2012 143.476 1,9 W Buick Nebras, Ernst Blofeld
05.04 Yarmouth 1 62.1 2033 26.827 2,7 James Doyle Palazzo Blu, Minhad
03.02 Wolverhampton 1 60.3 1906 26.082 1,4 James Doyle Paratrooper, Baikal

5
Box: 8
ML: 15,0

61.70

King's Charter
4j. b W (Kingman - Dane Street)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

Billy Loughnane

02.01 Meydan 9 61.7 2012 180.000 R Mullen Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince, Dante's Lad
11.07 Newmarket 1 61.2 2012 237.084 3,2 W Buick Marhaba Ghaiyyath, Kurakka
06.06 Doncaster 1 59.0 1609 19.872 5,0 D C Costello High Degree, Hard Endeavor
16.08 Newbury 4 60.3 1609 29.808 2,1 Rossa Ryan Hopewell Rock, Pantile Warrior, Sing Us A 
31.07 Sandown 3 60.3 1408 24.840 3,5 Billy Loughnane Bay City Roller, Vecu

6
Box: 16
ML: 15,0

60.80

Involvement
5j. b W (Lope De Vega - Lady Of Dubai)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Sultan Ali

M Barzalona

21.09 Newbury 5 59.4 2012 177.813 5,0 W Buick Mustazeed, Bolster, Whip Cracker
31.08 Sandown 3 56.7 2002 106.688 2,6 W Buick Flying Frontier, Balmacara
11.08 Deauville 4 57.6 2000 110.000 7,0 Callum Shepherd Ombudsman, Sons And Lovers, Stromberg
12.07 Newmarket 1 59.4 2012 237.084 4,3 Oisin Murphy Royal Power, Mr Monaco
20.06 Ascot 7 58.5 1609 284.501 12,0 Callum Shepherd Mickley, Skukuza, Native Warrior

7
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

59.90

Arabian Story
4j. b H (Invincible Spirit - Delphinidae)

Trainer: S Bin Suroor
Besitzer: Godolphin

O J Orr

09.01 Meydan 10 59.0 1811 210.000 O J Orr Mothecombe, Fort George, Native American
10.07 Newmarket 6 59.4 1609 143.476 8,5 D Egan Opera Ballo, Seagulls Eleven, King Of Cities
19.06 Ascot 1 59.9 1609 284.501 8,5 Oisin Murphy La Botte, Fearnot
22.05 Chelmsford City 1 59.0 1609 24.076 3,5 Oisin Murphy Competizione, River King
07.02 Meydan 10 57.2 1609 105.000 Dylan Browne McMona Moon Blade, Poet Orten, Galactic Star

8
Box: 13

59.90

Dioptase
4j. grey H (New Bay - Gouville)

Trainer: H & T Alalawi
Besitzer: National Stables

Non Runner

09.01 Meydan 4 57.6 1811 210.000 Ray Dawson Mothecombe, Fort George, Native American
15.09 Marseille-Borely 3 57.6 2000 95.612 M Grandin Instant Fragile, Al Aali
24.07 Compiegne 3 58.1 2000 95.612 3,7 M Grandin Uthred, Jenilat Bright
09.06 Salon-De-Provenc 1 59.4 2000 57.025 1,4 M Grandin Marchemalo, Donegal
09.05 Saint-Cloud 2 58.1 2099 191.603 15,0 M Grandin Midak, Uther

9
Box: 4
ML: 67,0

59.40

Caramelito
7j. b W (Zarak - Pretty Panther)

Trainer: N Caullery
Besitzer: Patrick Sabban

M Favriaux

09.01 Meydan 9 58.5 1811 210.000 A De Vries Mothecombe, Fort George, Native American
19.12 Meydan 6 57.6 1811 510.000 A De Vries Opera Ballo, Nations Pride, First Conquest
25.09 La Teste De Buch 1 56.7 1899 48.140 2,0 J B Eyquem Veritable, Douriann
10.08 Deauville 8 60.3 1599 229.924 8,5 T Bachelot Contentious Soul, Star Rock, Apax
20.07 Chantilly 5 58.1 1599 139.140 21,0 T Bachelot Quddwah, Geography, Ridari

10
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

59.40

Remaadd
5j. b W (Gleneagles - Oojooba)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

S De Sousa

09.01 Meydan 8 58.5 1811 210.000 S De Sousa Mothecombe, Fort George, Native American
16.03 Jebel Ali 10 57.2 1408 150.000 R Mullen Sadaaty, Rawy, The Camden Colt
15.02 Jebel Ali 14 57.2 1609 420.000 Ray Dawson Qareeb, Sadaaty, Majestic Pride
13.07 York 7 54.9 2063 474.168 9,0 Harry Davies Enfjaar, Botanical, Tony Montana
23.05 Sandown 5 58.1 1609 117.390 3,7 Tom Marquand Almaqam, Kikkuli, Sons And Lovers

11
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

59.00

Dividend
4j. b W (Kodiac - Dabble)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Commercium

Rossa Ryan

16.01 Meydan 3 60.3 1609 150.000 K Shoemark Folk Festival, Regheeb
19.11 Kempton 6 62.6 1609 61.642 8,0 Elizabeth Gale Two Tempting, First Principle, Notimeforchit
31.10 Southwell 3 60.3 1621 60.673 4,5 Hollie Doyle First Principle, Two Tempting
22.08 York 17 59.0 1584 237.084 23,0 Rossa Ryan Fifth Column, Big Leader, Sir Paul Ramsey
19.06 Ascot 4 59.0 1609 284.501 51,0 Hollie Doyle Arabian Story, La Botte, Fearnot

12
Box: 10
ML: 7,0

58.50

Archivist
4j. ch W (Dubawi - Provenance)

Trainer: H Al Jehani
Besitzer: Wathnan Racing

James Doyle

02.01 Meydan 5 57.6 2012 180.000 James Doyle Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince, Dante's Lad
12.07 York 3 54.4 2063 474.168 2,8 A J Farragher Fox Legacy, See That Storm
28.06 York 1 60.3 1584 65.198 1,6 Tom Marquand Barley, Vicario
03.06 Leicester 1 59.4 1658 24.076 1,4 Tom Marquand Clouds Hill, Charming Princess
12.04 Nottingham 2 57.6 1678 99.360 2,8 Harry Burns Secret Theory, Mister Winston
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6
17:25

1810 m
342.998 

Flach

Race 6 - Lord Glitters Handicap Sponsored By Azizi Developments - Turf
Rennpreis: 342.998  (209.999 69.998 35.001 17.498 10.502)

13
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

58.50

Hawksbill
4j. ch W (Kameko - Like)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

Saffie Osborne

16.01 Meydan 5 60.3 1609 150.000 Saffie Osborne English Oak, Laneqash, First Sight
13.09 Doncaster 13 59.0 1609 165.959 10,0 Tom Marquand Treble Tee, Cash, Galeron
30.08 Chester 2 54.4 1524 237.084 5,5 Jason Hart Yanifer, Two Tempting
09.08 Haydock 2 60.8 1643 74.520 4,3 R Kingscote Sir Paul Ramsey, Billyb
26.07 Ascot 9 56.7 1609 149.040 26,0 D Egan Fearnot, Bullet Point, Hickory

14
Box: 12
ML: 6,0

58.50

Laneqash
8j. b W (Cable Bay - Bonhomie)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Shadwell

T P O'Shea

16.01 Meydan 2 59.9 1609 150.000 T P O'Shea English Oak, First Sight
12.12 Meydan 2 61.7 1811 114.000 Chantal Sutherland Native American, Mothecombe
14.11 Abu Dhabi 4 59.4 1408 39.600 Chantal Sutherland Mountbatten, Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
07.03 Meydan 6 59.9 1609 150.000 P Cosgrave Silver Sword, No Retreat, Folk Festival
07.02 Meydan 11 59.0 1811 210.000 Jim Crowley Arabian Light, Sean, Stormy Ocean

15
Box: 14
ML: 51,0

57.60

Bullace
8j. b W (Toronado - Redstart)

Trainer: M Mardood
Besitzer: Sh Khalifa Bin Hasher Al Mak

J Moreira

16.01 Meydan 11 62.1 1609 150.000 A De Vries English Oak, Laneqash, First Sight
04.10 Parislongchamp 5 60.3 1599 136.860 12,0 C Soumillon Alva, Gilded Dragon, Casares
10.08 Deauville 6 59.4 1599 229.924 5,5 C Soumillon Contentious Soul, Star Rock, Apax
18.07 Vichy 1 57.6 1599 90.479 5,5 R Thomas Dark Trooper, Chiaraniya
15.06 Chantilly 1 58.5 1800 142.562 21,0 C Soumillon Ganass, Harry Way

16
Box: 15
ML: 15,0

57.20

Sean
9j. b H (Excelebration - Sharin)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Ozmac

D Tudhope

09.01 Meydan 1 62.1 1911 114.000 Saffie Osborne Kathab, Delorean
02.01 Meydan 7 55.3 2012 180.000 Saffie Osborne Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince, Dante's Lad
12.12 Meydan 8 61.7 1811 114.000 Saffie Osborne Native American, Laneqash, Mothecombe
05.07 Sandown 8 60.8 2002 106.688 29,0 William Carver Flying Frontier, Sir Busker, Ancient Rome
18.06 Ascot 30 60.3 1609 414.897 81,0 William Carver My Cloud, Bullet Point, Bopedro

17
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

57.20

Dante's Lad
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Bewitched)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Deva Racing

R Mullen

02.01 Meydan 3 55.8 2012 180.000 P Cosgrave Arabian Light, Bedouin Prince
10.10 York 8 61.2 2063 118.542 6,0 Jack Callan Mukhtalif, Parole D'oro, Hornsea Bay
20.09 Newbury 5 58.1 2012 180.573 8,0 Jack Callan Mustazeed, Theory Of Tides, Forest Gate
07.09 York 2 61.2 2063 71.125 8,0 Billy Loughnane Zain Blue, Dark Moon Rising
31.07 Goodwood U 58.5 1991 237.084 19,0 Billy Loughnane Best Secret, Marhaba Ghaiyyath, Fort Geor

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
18:00

1207 m
245.000 

Flach

Race 7 - Burj Azizi Handicap - Dirt
Rennpreis: 245.000  (150.001 50.002 25.001 12.498 7.498)

1
1207

Box: 8
ML: 3,25

62.10

Cats By Five
5j. dk b/br W (Audible - Catticus)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

P J Dobbs

09.01 Meydan 1 57.6 1207 180.000 P J Dobbs Danyah, Sahalat
27.12 Jebel Ali 5 60.3 1408 72.000 P J Dobbs Kafoo, The Camden Colt, Telemark
13.12 Jebel Ali 2 62.1 1207 60.000 P J Dobbs Attwaal, Indicate
14.03 Meydan 3 62.1 1207 114.000 P J Dobbs Strobe, Deep Hope
01.03 Meydan 6 60.3 1207 720.000 James Doyle Tuz, American Stage, Eastern World

2
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

61.70

Rafid
4j. b H (Into Mischief - Rayya)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

W Buick

05.04 Meydan 8 57.2 1811 580.000 John Velazquez Admire Daytona, Heart Of Honor, Don In Th
16.03 Jebel Ali 1 54.9 1408 120.000 Connor Beasley Don Vaccaro, Yamarhaba Malayeen
21.02 Meydan 13 54.9 1811 480.000 Ray Dawson Galactic Star, Heart Of Honor, Honest Moon
24.01 Meydan 5 54.9 1609 420.000 M Barzalona Golden Vekoma, Heart Of Honor, Royal Fav
19.10 Gulfstream 3 53.5 1609 86.929 1,6 Edgard Zayas Mckellen, Forever Now

3
Box: 6
ML: 8,5

60.30

Danyah
9j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Cuis Ghaire)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Shadwell

R Mullen

18.01 Sharjah 4 57.2 1207 158.102 R Mullen Morning, Mozahim, Rasas
09.01 Meydan 2 57.6 1207 180.000 R Mullen Cats By Five, Sahalat
27.12 Jebel Ali 8 61.7 1408 72.000 Ray Dawson Kafoo, The Camden Colt, Telemark
06.12 Abu Dhabi 11 57.2 1408 600.000 D Tudhope Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
01.03 Meydan 7 60.3 1006 720.000 Jim Crowley West Acre, Ponntos, Power Mode

4
Box: 3
ML: 3,75

60.30

Sahalat
7j. dk b/br H (Speightstown - Dashing Debby)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Shadwell

T P O'Shea

09.01 Meydan 3 57.6 1207 180.000 A J Slattery Cats By Five, Danyah
19.10 Keeneland 5 54.9 1308 13.764 8,5 Luis Saez Cape Trafalgar, Two Eagles River, Scoot D
22.09 Churchill Downs 8 55.8 1207 278.608 5,0 Declan Cannon Gold Luck, Condemn, Deer District
05.08 Horseshoe Indian 1 55.3 1207 73.890 1,9 Fernando Cruz La De Mr Discount, Rocket Hoss
07.07 Ellis Park 5 56.2 1207 157.161 3,3 Declan Cannon King's Glory, Bad Boy Frank, Attache

5
Box: 7
ML: 4,5

59.90

Lahfaty
5j. ch S (Mitole - )

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

S De Sousa

02.01 Meydan 1 61.7 1207 114.000 S De Sousa Welcome Dream, Force And Valour
13.12 Jebel Ali 7 59.4 1207 60.000 A Fresu Attwaal, Cats By Five, Indicate
14.03 Meydan 8 59.4 1207 114.000 Ray Dawson Strobe, Deep Hope, Cats By Five
02.03 Jebel Ali 1 58.1 1207 50.400 Connor Beasley Guarani, Ocean Runner
14.02 Meydan 11 60.3 1408 114.000 Ben Coen No Retreat, Warsong, Force And Valour

6
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

58.10

Mr Kafoo
7j. b W (Frosted - Nite Delite)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Maktoum Sultan Al Subousi

S Hitchcott

25.01 Abu Dhabi 6 59.4 1207 39.600 S Al Balushi Tawalla, Thunder Of Niagara, Silent Defens
06.01 Jebel Ali 4 57.6 1006 56.615 Connor Beasley Major Cinnamon, Marsoom, Elusive Terry
20.12 Meydan 4 58.1 1207 147.436 Connor Beasley Morning, Meshakel, Lahfaty
06.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1207 294.872 Connor Beasley Tuz, Colour Up, Morning
08.11 Meydan 9 58.1 1207 147.436 Connor Beasley Mojeyrr, Khanjar, Falcon Of Arabia

7
Box: 5
ML: 9,0

57.20

Donde Firmo
4j. b H (Midshipman - Pone La Firma)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Sky Racing

M Barzalona

31.01 Jebel Ali 2 53.1 1006 72.000 S De Sousa Billy Webster, Vespasian
18.01 Sharjah 7 54.9 1207 72.000 S Hitchcott Morning, Mozahim, Rasas
19.12 Meydan 4 60.8 1207 126.000 F Goncalves Raajehh, Mouhjah, Marsood
29.11 Jebel Ali 2 60.8 1408 60.000 F Goncalves Duke Of Immatin, Basheer
20.07 Maronas 2 55.8 1501 66.239 5,0 Jose Da Ababor Fever, Tadow Star

8
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

54.00

On The Way
4j. b H (Honor A. P. - Black Diamond Girl)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

31.01 Jebel Ali 4 59.0 1207 54.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Border Edge, Saarim, Muzaahim
10.01 Jebel Ali 5 57.2 1408 60.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Nam Phrik, Jolly Roger, African Candy
12.12 Meydan 9 54.4 1207 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Yotarid, Righthere Rightnow, Haasim
29.11 Jebel Ali 3 61.7 1006 51.600 Bernardo Pinheiro Saarim, Indicate
15.11 Jebel Ali 1 57.2 1207 43.200 Bernardo Pinheiro Royalcorrespondent, Pipes And Drums

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
18:35

1207 m
186.199 

Flach

Race 8 - Azizi Riviera Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 186.199  (114.002 38.001 18.998 9.499 5.699)

1
1207

Box: 13
ML: 11,0

62.10

Jouncy
4j. br W (Wootton Bassett - Joyeuse)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Al Leith Racing

J Moreira

28.06 Newcastle 11 55.8 1421 118.542 23,0 P J McDonald Native Warrior, Dosman, Talis Evolvere
14.06 Chester 6 60.3 1524 118.542 4,3 Hollie Doyle Miami Matrix, Mayday Malone, Star Anthem
24.05 Salisbury 5 56.2 1207 130.433 26,0 Callum Hutchinson Fair Angellica, Zoum Zoum, Annaf
18.04 Chelmsford City 5 59.0 1207 180.573 4,5 R L Moore Sayidah Dariyan, Mr Lightside, Sky Majesty
28.09 Newmarket 5 58.1 1207 760.633 23,0 Oisin Murphy Shadow Of Light, Whistlejacket, Dash Dizzy

2
Box: 10
ML: 9,0

61.70

Vespasian
7j. b W (Acclamation - Lady Livius)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Rabbah Racing

M Favriaux

31.01 Jebel Ali 3 56.7 1006 72.000 K Shoemark Billy Webster, Donde Firmo
02.01 Meydan 10 58.1 1207 180.000 James Doyle Two Tribes, Indian Springs, Arabie
12.12 Meydan 12 61.7 1207 114.000 D Tudhope Yotarid, Righthere Rightnow, Haasim
06.09 Ascot 14 61.2 1006 86.940 19,0 Harry Burns Woolhampton, All Ways Glamorous, Jakajar
09.08 Ascot 2 61.2 1006 180.982 17,0 Ryusei Sakai Vintage Clarets, Venture Capital

3
Box: 7
ML: 9,0

60.30

Haasim
6j. b W (Fastnet Rock - Hanky Panky)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Al Leith Racing

R Mullen

16.01 Meydan 5 57.6 1207 150.000 R Mullen Yotarid, Echo Point, Welcome Dream
02.01 Meydan 6 57.2 1207 180.000 R Mullen Two Tribes, Indian Springs, Arabie
12.12 Meydan 3 59.9 1207 114.000 R Mullen Yotarid, Righthere Rightnow
14.11 Abu Dhabi 10 59.0 1408 39.600 S Hitchcott Mountbatten, Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
16.03 Jebel Ali 4 58.1 1207 57.600 S De Sousa El Nasseeb, Zawaaya, Tawalla

4
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

59.40

Rapper's Delight
4j. b W (Harry Angel - Timeless Gift)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

Oisin Murphy

09.01 Meydan 5 60.8 1006 114.000 Saffie Osborne Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol
02.09 Southwell 1 59.0 1001 17.885 1,6 Saffie Osborne Right And Exact, Miss Mendoza
05.05 Kempton 2 59.9 1207 19.872 3,2 George Wood Crestofdistinction, Spitzbergen
21.04 Kempton 3 59.0 1207 19.872 8,5 Charles Bishop Dr Strangelove, Lazzar

5
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

59.40

Twilight Calls
8j. b W (Twilight Son - Zawiyah)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

George Wood

02.01 Meydan 12 57.6 1207 180.000 K Shoemark Two Tribes, Indian Springs, Arabie
20.09 Ayr 14 58.5 1207 426.751 23,0 Warren Fentiman Run Boy Run, Desert Falcon, Jubilee Walk
23.08 York 10 59.4 1207 284.501 19,0 Saffie Osborne Northern Ticker, Commanche Falls, Pocklin
02.08 Goodwood 5 58.1 1207 592.710 51,0 Saffie Osborne Two Tribes, Strike Red, Jakajaro
12.07 Newmarket 13 60.8 1207 1.713.890 151,0 George Wood No Half Measures, Big Mojo, Run To Freed

6
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

59.00

Desperate Hero
6j. grey W (Captain Gerrard - El Che)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

31.01 Jebel Ali 7 54.9 1006 72.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Billy Webster, Donde Firmo, Vespasian
16.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1207 150.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Yotarid, Echo Point, Welcome Dream
09.01 Meydan 4 62.1 1006 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol
19.12 Meydan 4 57.2 1006 300.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Cover Up, Rabaah, Power Mode
12.12 Meydan 6 56.7 1207 180.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Drew's Gold, Echo Point, Straight And Level

7
Box: 3
ML: 4,5

59.00

Welcome Dream
5j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Royal Rose)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Sh Abdul Aziz Bin Humaid Al 

T P O'Shea

16.01 Meydan 3 55.8 1207 150.000 T P O'Shea Yotarid, Echo Point
02.01 Meydan 2 61.7 1207 114.000 T P O'Shea Lahfaty, Force And Valour
05.12 Meydan 1 60.3 1207 105.000 T P O'Shea Don Pacifico, Sir Harmony
07.03 Meydan 4 60.8 1408 105.000 P J Dobbs Pen Portrait, Action Point, Al Arbed
31.01 Meydan 13 55.8 1408 114.000 S Hitchcott Khanjar, Straight And Level, Magic Petition

8
Box: 6
ML: 5,0

58.50

Tourist
5j. b W (Zoustar - Ainippe)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Mohammed Khalifa Al Basti

P J Dobbs

09.01 Meydan 2 58.1 1006 114.000 P J Dobbs Miss Yechance, Markakol
05.12 Meydan 4 60.3 1207 105.000 P J Dobbs Welcome Dream, Don Pacifico, Sir Harmon
01.11 Jebel Ali 2 58.1 1006 60.000 P J Dobbs Attwaal, Zandvoort
24.07 Sandown 2 64.4 1015 27.688 11,0 S De Sousa Blind Beggar, Sandscreendeliverd
28.06 Doncaster 8 61.2 1209 26.003 12,0 J Mitchell Another Investment, Brazen Bolt, Ingleby Ar

9
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

58.10

Manshod
8j. b W (Animal Kingdom - Ballet Blanc)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

S De Sousa

12.12 Meydan 8 57.6 1207 114.000 S De Sousa Yotarid, Righthere Rightnow, Haasim
22.11 Abu Dhabi 1 60.8 1207 39.600 S De Sousa Jungle Mac, Jumaira Bay
25.10 Abu Dhabi 1 57.2 1207 39.600 S De Sousa Whitegate, Shimmering Pearl

10
Box: 9
ML: 6,5

58.10

Righthere Rightnow
4j. b W (Kodiac - Runner Runner)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

Saffie Osborne

16.01 Meydan 4 54.9 1207 150.000 Saffie Osborne Yotarid, Echo Point, Welcome Dream
02.01 Meydan 4 54.4 1207 180.000 Saffie Osborne Two Tribes, Indian Springs, Arabie
12.12 Meydan 2 55.8 1207 114.000 Saffie Osborne Yotarid, Haasim
12.10 Goodwood 4 57.6 1207 36.115 8,5 George Wood Far Above Dream, Aberama Gold, Showerin
20.09 Ayr 5 59.0 1207 154.105 29,0 D Egan Candy, Sondad, Eye Of Dubai

11
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

57.60

Reservardo
4j. b W (Profitable - Fleeting Princess)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Mohammed Sultan

K Shoemark

09.01 Meydan 10 59.9 1006 114.000 James Doyle Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol
14.08 Windsor 9 62.1 1025 82.979 13,0 Jack Dace Rocking Ends, Clearpoint, Moulin Booj
02.08 Lingfield 2 62.1 1003 24.558 2,8 Alistair Rawlinson Jumbeau, Mc Loven
02.07 Chepstow 3 60.8 1020 24.558 2,6 Harry Davies Star Chorus, Michaela's Boy
21.06 Redcar 2 60.8 1006 24.076 2,6 Alistair Rawlinson Naana's Sparkle, Tiva

12
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

55.30

Deep Hope
7j. b W (Siyouni - Addictive)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Ghrghar Stables

Sandro Paiva

09.01 Meydan 9 59.4 1006 114.000 A Alqeeyadi Miss Yechance, Tourist, Markakol
12.12 Meydan 9 54.0 1207 180.000 Sandro Paiva Drew's Gold, Echo Point, Straight And Level
21.11 Meydan 7 54.9 1408 180.000 T P O'Shea Echo Point, Rammayy, Smart System
14.03 Meydan 2 58.5 1207 114.000 T P O'Shea Strobe, Cats By Five
22.02 Abu Dhabi 3 58.1 1207 39.600 A J Slattery Tawalla, Faattik
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8
18:35

1207 m
186.199 

Flach

Race 8 - Azizi Riviera Handicap - Turf
Rennpreis: 186.199  (114.002 38.001 18.998 9.499 5.699)

13
Box: 12
ML: 51,0

54.90

Magsood
5j. b W (Too Darn Hot - Tantshi)

Trainer: K Ramadan
Besitzer: Zayed Binmohamed Binhamo

H Al Busaidi

16.01 Meydan 8 60.8 1408 105.000 H Al Busaidi Beccali, Original Outlaw, Smart System
10.01 Meydan 12 59.4 1408 112.051 Ray Dawson Creative Story, The Camden Colt, Haasim
28.06 Yarmouth 7 61.7 1612 26.003 6,0 Ray Dawson Charming Whisper, Ebt's Guard, Berkshire 
15.06 Sandown 5 60.3 1408 59.271 13,0 James Doyle Spanish Blaze, Quatre Bras, Mount Teide
25.05 Haydock 5 55.8 1643 237.084 13,0 Ray Dawson Nellie Leylax, Involvement, Apiarist

14
Box: 11
ML: 51,0

53.50

Odai
4j. b H (Sioux Nation - Our Shakila)

Trainer: O Refai
Besitzer: Ammar Eshhab

R Ffrench

16.01 Meydan 6 57.6 1408 105.000 M P Sheehy Beccali, Original Outlaw, Smart System
10.01 Jebel Ali 8 57.6 1207 48.000 Charlie Bennett Whitegate, Trip To Rome, Hopefully Yes
20.12 Abu Dhabi 1 57.2 1207 39.600 O Chavez L'karama, Whitegate
14.12 Abu Dhabi 9 57.2 1609 39.600 O Chavez Chrono King, Original Outlaw, Chef De Parti
22.11 Abu Dhabi 3 57.2 1408 39.600 O Chavez Royal Officer, La Yetal

Ergebnis: Quoten:


